The City Bridge Trust

Investing in Londoners

Summary of Grant Recommendations

Ref Organisation
No.

Improving London's Environment

a) 12673 Forest Young Men's Christian
Association of East London

b) 12786 Hackney City Farm

C) 12759 Sustain: the alliance for better

food and farming

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Health

e) 12693  Africans Unite Against Child Abuse

f) 12754  Project For Advocacy Counselling
& Education (PACE)

g) 12925  SurvivorsUK

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive

h) 12785 Brentford FC Community Sports
Trust

i) 12844 Bush Theatre

i) 12823 Children's Discovery Centre, East
London

k) 12748 Children's Trust

) 12808 Royal Academy of Dance

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer

m) 12738 Embrace CVOC (Child Victims of
Crime)
n) 12767 Family Action

Total Making London Safer

Requested
Amount

£94,854

£139,500
£144,810

£379,164

£134,213
£148,653

£212,583
£495,449
£96,250

£54,600
£100,000

£139,823
£146,971
£537,644

£67,947

£91,346
£159,293

Recommended
Amount

£80,400

£117,300
£144,800

£342,500

£134,200
£113,860

£180,000
£428,060

£96,250

£54,600
£100,000

£120,000
£146,900
£517,750

£68,000

£91,500
£159,500



The City Bridge Trust

Investing in Londoners
Summary of Grant Recommendations

Ref Organisation Requested Recommended
No. Amount Amount
Older Londoners
0) 12760 Carers of Barking and Dagenham £105,720 £105,700
p) 12773 Hoxton Health £111,688 £110,000
q) 12826 MOLA (Museum of London £153,066 £87,400
Archaeology)
Total Older Londoners £370,474 £303,100
Reducing Poverty
r) 12801  William Wilberforce Trust £87,000 £87,000
Total Reducing Poverty £87,000 £87,000
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders
S) 12657 Trailblazers Mentoring Ltd £99,452 £99,000
t) 12755 women@thewell £124,038 £105,000
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders £223,490 £204,000
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector
u) 12860 Voice4Change England £175,200 £122,240
Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector £175,200 £122,240
Grand Totals £4,142,073 £3,508,150



