The City Bridge Trust Investing in Londoners

Investing in Londoners Summary of Grant Recommendations

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Improving London's Environment								
a)	12673	Forest Young Men's Christian Association of East London	£94,854	£80,400				
b)	12786	Hackney City Farm	£139,500	£117,300				
c)	12759	Sustain: the alliance for better food and farming	£144,810	£144,800				
Total Improving London's Environment			£379,164	£342,500				
Improving Londoners' Mental Health								
e)	12693	Africans Unite Against Child Abus	se £134,213	£134,200				
f)	12754	Project For Advocacy Counselling & Education (PACE)	£148,653	£113,860				
g)	12925	SurvivorsUK	£212,583	£180,000				
Total Imp	roving Londor	ners' Mental Health	£495,449	£428,060				
Making London More Inclusive								
h)	12785	Brentford FC Community Sports Trust	£96,250	£96,250				
i)	12844	Bush Theatre	£54,600	£54,600				
j)	12823	Children's Discovery Centre, Eas London	t £100,000	£100,000				
k)	12748	Children's Trust	£139,823	£120,000				
l)	12808	Royal Academy of Dance	£146,971	£146,900				
Total Making London More Inclusive			£537,644	£517,750				
Making London Safer								
m)	12738	Embrace CVOC (Child Victims of Crime)	£67,947	£68,000				
n)	12767	Family Action	£91,346	£91,500				
Total Making London Safer			£159,293	£159,500				

The City Bridge Trust Investing in Londoners **Summary of Grant Recommendations**

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Older Londoners								
o)	12760	Carers of Barking and Dagenham	£105,720	£105,700				
p)	12773	Hoxton Health	£111,688	£110,000				
q)	12826	MOLA (Museum of London Archaeology)	£153,066	£87,400				
Total Older	Londoners		£370,474	£303,100				
Reducing Poverty								
r)	12801	William Wilberforce Trust	£87,000	£87,000				
Total Redu	cing Poverty		£87,000	£87,000				
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders								
s)	12657	Trailblazers Mentoring Ltd	£99,452	£99,000				
t)	12755	women@thewell	£124,038	£105,000				
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders			£223,490	£204,000				
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector								
u)	12860	Voice4Change England	£175,200	£122,240				
Total Stren	gthening Lon	don's Voluntary Sector	£175,200	£122,240				

Grand Totals

£4,142,073 £3,508,150